

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.NO.7806 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.03.2026	<p><u>NBK, J</u></p> <p><u>On being mentioned</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents submits that this Court, by order dated 13.03.2026, granted an interim direction insofar as I.A. No.3 of 2026 is concerned. However, it is noticed that, inadvertently, interim directions were granted in I.A. Nos.1 to 3 of 2026, and the same requires correction and modification, restricting the relief only to I.A. No.3 of 2026.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner does not oppose the said submission.</p> <p>Accordingly, the order dated 13.03.2026 is modified to the extent that the interim direction shall be confined only to I.A. No.3 of 2026.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary correction and issue a modified copy of the order.</p> <p>List this case on 30.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>NBK,J</u> AQS</p>	<p>Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.</p>

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE